



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 408/2024**

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

RAJENDRA SINGH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. B.P. Saxena, Adv. for R-1
to 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Vide order dated 23.12.2024, R-1 to 7 has already been served.

As per record, R-8 has not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-8 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 17.04.2025.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 7 submits that he has not received the complete set of paper book. Let the same be supplied within one week.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2025/yo